B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	= 04-25-20		.S. Department of C	commerce Patent and Trademark Off
	1024273			
To the Commissioner for Potente		ool documents or copie	s thereof	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	. Trease record the attached origin	2. Name and Address		ortylies):
- -	ı PENG	Name:	•	is Technology Co., Ltd.
	o CHENG	ivanie.	i. Zeropia	is reciliology co., Eta.
Ming-Gwo CHENG			2. Vision	Electronics Co., Ltd.
4.16	03	Street Address:	1. 5F-9, N Chungho	lo. 2, Chien-Pa Road City
			2. 11F-6, Chungli C	No. 400, Huan Pei Roa ity
3. Nature of Conveyance:		_		
⊠Assignment	□ Merger	City, State, Zip:	1. Taipei I	Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
☐ Security Agreement☐ Other:	nt □ Change of Name		2. Taoyua	n Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.0
Execution Date: April 5, 2003		☐ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):			4. (B) Patent Number(s):	
1041	4403			
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new			
	er with a new application is: April 5, 2003	hers Attached		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application is: April 5, 2003	Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1
If this document is being filed togethe application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh	er with a new application is: April 5, 2003	Total Number of Ap Pate 7. Total Fee:		1 \$40.00
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed: Name:	er with a new e application is: April 5, 2003 Additional Num om Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of Ap Pate	ents Involved:	\$40.00
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to who Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364	er with a new application is: April 5, 2003 Additional Number of Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	ents Involved: harged to dep	\$40.00
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed: Name:	er with a new application is: April 5, 2003 Additional Number of Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be compared to	harged to dep	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	er with a new application is: April 5, 2003 Additional Number of Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be compared to	harged to dep	\$40.00 posit account
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the 5. Name and Address of Party to wh Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE 9. Statement and Signature:	er with a new application is: April 5, 2003 Additional Number of Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 wledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be compared to be compared to be compared to the compared t	harged to deplumber:	\$40.00 Posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the special states of the special st	er with a new application is: April 5, 2003 Additional Number of Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 wledge and belief, the foregoing	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be compared to be compared to be compared to the compared t	harged to deplumber:	\$40.00 Posit account 02-0200 E IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
If this document is being filed togeth application, the execution date of the special policy of the second	er with a new application is: April 5, 2003 Additional Number of Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 wledge and belief, the foregoing ocument.	Total Number of App Pate 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be compared to be compared to be compared to the compared t	harged to deplumber:	\$40.00 posit account 02-0200 EIF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT thed copy is a true

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Chi-Fu Peng, Chiu-Hao Cheng and Ming-Gwo Cheng

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

executed on even date herewith

□ executed on:

Witness (optional)

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in WIRELESS CONTROLLER FOR A VIDEO GAME PLAYER

☐ filed on:	Serial No.:	
•	PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:
WHEREAS, whose post office	1. ZEROPLUS TECHNOLOGY CO., 1. 5F-9, No. 2, Chien-Pa Road., Ch e address is 2. 11F-6, No. 400, Huan Pei Road.,	LTD. 2. VISION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. rungho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. Chungli City, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
hereinafter referi	red to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the enti	re right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do sell,	assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire r inited States of America, including any and all Lette	eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these ight, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application rs Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
maintenance of st that may be required without further conformation conconduction on behalf of Assi application or particular and the state of the s	aid application or any other patent application(s) in intendition to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S parameter that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in	egally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and ossession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent t. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to statives.
referred to above behoof; and for t	to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent itle and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and res and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
	authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thoist recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	omas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document
Assignor Name	Chi-Fu Peng	Address
Where Signed	Taoyaun Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	8F, No. 14, Lane 158, Tzu-Hui 3 rd Street, Chungli City, Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date	4/5/2003	Sionature

☐ Continued on Next Page

S:\Btforms\Assignment-U\$ Utility-Witness.wpd

Print/Type Name

Signature

PATENT REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0807

Print/Type Name

Signature

ASSIGNMENT

Page: ____

Assignor Name	Chiu-Hao Cheng	Address	
Where Signed	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	No. 44, Chung-Cheng Road., Yuan-Li Town, Miaoli Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date	4/5/2003	Signature CHENG CHIU HAO	
Witness (optional)		Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name		Print/Type Name	
Signature		Signature	

Assignor Name	Ming-Gwo Cheng	Address No. 16-3, Hsin-Yi Road., Ta-Chia Town, Taichung
Where Signed	Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date	4/5/2003	Signature Cheng Ming Two
Witness (optional)		Witness (optional)
	Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
	Signature	Signature

Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name
Signature	Signature

 \square Continued on Next Page

B&T-Assignment Witness 2nd Page.wpd

RECORDED: 04/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 013970 FRAME: 0808